HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

September 27, 2016

5:30 p.m.

AGENDA

I.	ROLL	CALL
----	------	-------------

- II. PUBLIC FORUM
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: August 23, 2016
- IV. NEW BUSINESS:
 - 16-0279 Amend Resolution 170 of 2012 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York
 State Department of Health and Extend the Time Period for Support of the
 Monroe County Nurse-Family Partnership Program County Executive Cheryl
 Dinolfo
 - Amend Resolution 180 of 2014 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York

 State Department of Health and Extend the Time Period; Amend Resolution 399 of
 2015 to Increase the Contract with Visiting Nurse Service of Rochester and Monroe
 County, Inc. for Support of the Monroe County Nurse-Family Partnership Program

 County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo
 - 16-0281 Amend Resolution 393 of 2015 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York
 State Department of Health and Extend the Time Period for Support of the
 Monroe County Nurse-Family Partnership Program County Executive Cheryl
 Dinolfo
 - Amend Resolution 395 of 2015 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York

 State Department of Health for the Comprehensive HIV/STI/Hepatitis C

 Prevention, Particularly in Communities of Color Program County Executive

 Cheryl Dinolfo
 - 16-0283 Amend Resolution 401 of 2015 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York
 State Department of Health for the Sexually Transmitted Disease Intervention
 Program County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo
 - 16-0284 Amend Resolution 403 of 2015 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York

 State Department of Health for the Public Health Campaign Program County

 Executive Cheryl Dinolfo
 - 16-0285 Amend Resolution 132 of 2016 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York

 State Department of Health for the Lead Poisoning Prevention Program County

 Executive Cheryl Dinolfo
 - 16-0286 Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Department of Health for the HIV Surveillance Program County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

V. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

VI. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

The next meeting of the Human Services Committee is scheduled for **Tuesday, October 25, 2016 at 5:30 p.m.**